Product Data
A10252
THE 820SA/821SA GAS FURNACE
The 820SA/821SA 4-way Multipoise Gas Furnaces feature Bryant’s
QuieTech™ noise reduction system for quiet induced draft operation.
Applications are easy with 4-way multipoise design,
through-the-furnace downflow venting, 13 different venting options, and
easy service access. An inner blower door is provided for tighter sealing

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A190404
For California Residents:
For installation in SCAQMD only: This furnace does not meet the SCAQMD Rule 1111 14 ng/J NOx emission limit, and thus is subject to a mitigation
fee of up to $450. This furnace is not eligible for the Clean Air Furnace Rebate Program: www.CleanAirFurnaceRebate.com
FURNACE COMPONENTS
A190086
NOTE: The furnaces are factory shipped for use with natural gas. These furnaces can be field-converted for propane gas with a factory-authorized and
listed accessory conversion kit.
1
Heat
Exchanger
9
2
Tier/NOx
8
3
AFUE/NOx
7
4
Heating Stages
M
5
Major
Series
B
6, 7
Cooling
Capacity (CFM)
42
8 - 10
Heat Input
060
11
Motor Type
C
12 - 13
Width
17
14
Voltage
(1-phase)
A
15
Un-used
-
16
Minor
Series
A
| | | | | | | | | | | |
-
A
B
C
---
14 = 14.2"
17 = 17.5"
21 = 21.0"
24 = 24.5"
C = Comm. Variable-
       Speed
       Constant Airflow
       (VCA) ECM
E= Fixed-Speeds
      Constant Torque
      (FCT) ECM
V = Variable-Speed
       Constant Torque
       (VCT) ECM
026 = 26,000 BTU/h

	CERTIFICATON
	SPECIFICATIONS
	MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
	A190404
	FURNACE COMPONENTS
	A190086
	Accessories
	Typical Wiring Schematic
	A190079
	AIR DELIVERY
	1. Nominal 350 CFM/ton cooling airflow is delivered with SW1-5 and SW2-2 set to OFF.
	2. Maximum cooling airflow is achieved when switches SW2-6, SW2-7, SW2-8 and SW1-5 are set to ON, and SW2-2 is set to OFF.
	3. All heating CFM's are when comfort/efficiency adjustment switch (SW1-4) is set to OFF
	4. Ductwork must be sized for heating CFM within the operational range of ESP. Operation within blank areas of the chart is not recommended because heat operation will be above 1.0 ESP.
	5. All airflows on 21" casing size furnaces are 5% less on side return only installations.
	6. Side returns for 24.5" casing sizes require two sides, or side and bottom, to allow sufficient airflow at the return of the furnace.
	7. Airflows over 1800 CFM require bottom return, two-side return, or bottom and side return or excessive watt draw may result. A minimum filter size of 20x25" (508 x 635 mm) is required.
	VENTING NOTES
	1. For common vent, vent connector sizing and vent material: United States, latest edition of the National Fuel Gas Code (NFGC), ANSI Z223.1/NFPA 54.
	2. Immediately increase to 5-in. (127 mm) vent connector outside furnace casing when 5-in. (127 mm) vent connector required, refer to Note 1.
	3. Side outlet vent for upflow and downflow installations must use Type B vent immediately after exiting the furnace, except when Downflow Vent Guard is used in downflow position.
	4. Type B vent where required, refer to Note 1.
	5. 4-in. (102 mm) single wall vent must be used inside furnace casing and the Downflow Vent Guard Kit.